
 

 
Room B215 News  

March 18, 2020 
 
 

Dear Families, 
 
I sure miss seeing the kids' bright smiles! As we await direction from SRVUSD on how to proceed 
with school, enjoy engaging in activities that might be both fun and educational. Cooking can become a 
math lesson on measurement, fractions, and multiplication, for example. Students might enjoy writing 
a creative story, keeping a daily journal, or writing a report on a topic they are interested in. I will be 
providing you with an update as soon as I hear more. Feel free to enjoy any of the activities in our 
class and school website in the meantime. 
 
Mostly, enjoy your family time and savor your family connections. I am doing the same. 

 
Love, 
Mrs. Rooks 
 
  
UPCOMING DATES: 
 

• Wednesday, April 1: A’s Game Field Trip - POSTPONED 
• Monday, April 6 – Friday, April 10: Spring Break  
• Thursday, April 30 – Monday, May 11: CAASPP State Testing  
• Thursday, May 14 – Open House – 7 PM 
• Wednesday, May 20 – Volunteer Tea 
• Monday, May 25: Memorial Day – No school 
• Tuesday, May 26 – 5th Grade Celebration at Boomers 
• Friday, May 22: Field Day 
• Friday, May 29: 5th-Grade Promotion and last day of school (11:50 dismissal) 


